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MATTER 
NUMBER 

OBJECTION 
NUMBER 

OBJECTOR TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

APPLICANT COMMENTS 

1 516158 
MINARA PASTORAL HOLDINGS PTY LTD 

Represented by: 
E38/3272 

JINDALEE RESOURCES LIMITED 
Represented by: 

 

2 516156 
MURRIN MURRIN OPERATION PTY LTD 

Represented by: 
E38/3272 

JINDALEE RESOURCES LIMITED. 
Represented by: 

 

3 518378 
MINARA PASTORAL HOLDINGS PTY LTD 

Represented by: 
P39/5856 

PHILLIP COSTELLO 
Represented by: 

 

4 517952 
MINARA PASTORAL HOLDINGS PTY LTD 

Represented by: 
E39/2058 

MONUMENT EXPLORATION PTY 
LTD 

Represented by: 
 

5 511044 
MINARA PASTORAL HOLDINGS PTY LTD 

Represented by: 
P39/5837 

MONUMENT EXPLORATION PTY 
LTD 

Represented by: 
 

6 

521128 
521129 
521130 
521131 
521132 
521133 
521134 

GLENMURRIN PTY LTD 
MURRIN MURRIN HOLDINGS PTY LTD 

Represented by: 

P39/5880 
P39/5881 
P39/5882 
P39/5883 
P39/5884 
P39/5885 
P39/5886 

MONUMENT EXPLORATION PTY 
LTD 

Represented by: 

M/O 
(1) 

7 

521280 
521281 
521282 
521283 
251284 

MINARA PASTORAL HOLDINGS PTY LTD 
Represented by: 

P39/5880 
P39/5881 
P39/5882 
P39/5883 
P39/5884 

MONUMENT EXPLORATION PTY 
LTD 

Represented by 

M/O 
(1) 



 

 

 

MATTER 
NUMBER 

OBJECTION 
NUMBER 

OBJECTOR TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

APPLICANT COMMENTS 

251285 
251286 

P39/5885 
P39/5886 

8 511762 
MINARA PASTORAL HOLDINGS PTY LTD 

Represented by: 
E39/2039 

TOUAREG PTY LTD 
Represented by: 

M/O 

9 511765 
MURRIN MURRIN OPEATION PTY LTD 

Represented by: 
E39/2039 

TOUAREG PTY LTD 
Represented by: 

 

10 511777 
MINARA PASTORAL HOLDINGS PTY LTD 

Represented by: 
E38/3255 

TOUAREG PTY LTD 
Represented by: 

 

11 511764 
MURRIN MURRIN OPEATION PTY LTD 

Represented by: 
E38/3255 

TOUAREG PTY LTD 
Represented by: 

 

12 516157 
MURRIN MURRIN OPEATION PTY LTD 

Represented by: 
E38/3273 

TOUAREG PTY LTD 
Represented by: 

 

13 516159 
MINARA PASTORAL HOLDINGS PTY LTD 

Represented by: 
E38/3273 

TOUAREG PTY LTD 
Represented by: 

 

14 

521005 
521006 
521007 
521008 
521009 
521010 
521011 
521012 

GLENMURRIN PTY LTD 
MURRIN MURRIN HOLDINGS PTY LTD 

Represented by: 

P39/5872 
P39/5873 
P39/5874 
P39/5875 
P39/5876 
P39/5877 
P39/5878 
P39/5879 

ANGLOGOLD ASHANTI 
AUSTRALIA LIMITED 

Represented by: 

M/O 
(1) 



 

 

 

MATTER 
NUMBER 

OBJECTION 
NUMBER 

OBJECTOR TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

APPLICANT COMMENTS 

15 

521013 
521014 
521015 
521016 
521017 
521018 
521019 
521020 

 

MINARA PASTORAL HOLDINGS PTY LTD 
Represented by: 

P39/5872 
P39/5873 
P39/5874 
P39/5875 
P39/5876 
P39/5877 
P39/5878 
P39/5879 

ANGLOGOLD ASHANTI 
AUSTRALIA LIMITED 

Represented by: 

M/O 
(1) 

16 512551 
MINARA PASTORAL HOLDINGS PTY LTD 

Represented by: 
M37/1328 

NAVIGATOR MINING PTY LTD 
Represented by: 

 

17 518428 
MINARA PASTORAL HOLDINGS PTY LTD 

Represented by: 
M37/1331 

NAVIGATOR MINING PTY LTD 
Represented by: 

 

18 516142 
MINARA PASTORAL HOLDINGS PTY LTD 

Represented by: 
M37/1329 

NAVIGATOR MINING PTY LTD 
Represented by: 

 

19 516143 
MINARA PASTORAL HOLDINGS PTY LTD 

Represented by: 
M37/1330 

NAVIGATOR MINING PTY LTD 
Represented by: 

 

20 514557 
MINARA PASTORAL HOLDINGS PTY LTD 

Represented by: 
M39/1119 

KIN MINING NL 
Represented by: 

 

21 518073 
MINARA PASTORAL HOLDINGS PTY LTD 

Represented by: 
P39/5859 

KIN MINING NL 
Represented by: 

 

22 518075 
MINARA PASTORAL HOLDINGS PTY LTD 

Represented by: 
P39/5860 

KIN MINING NL 
Represented by: 

 



 

 

 

MATTER 
NUMBER 

OBJECTION 
NUMBER 

OBJECTOR TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

APPLICANT COMMENTS 

23 518076 
MINARA PASTORAL HOLDINGS PTY LTD 

Represented by: 
P39/5861 

KIN MINING NL 
Represented by: 

 

24 517958 
MINARA PASTORAL HOLDINGS PTY LTD 

Represented by: 
P39/5862 

KIN MINING NL 
Represented by: 

 

25 518077 
MINARA PASTORAL HOLDINGS PTY LTD 

Represented by: 
P39/5863 

KIN MINING NL 
Represented by: 

 

26 518081 
MINARA PASTORAL HOLDINGS PTY LTD 

Represented by: 
P39/5864 

KIN MINING NL 
Represented by: 

 

27 521484 
MINARA PASTORAL HOLDINGS PTY LTD 

Represented by: 
P39/5887 

STEPHEN CONWAY KEILTY &  
ROBERT EDWARD 

ROSEWARNE 
Represented by: 

M/O  
(1) 

28 511883 
YUNDAMINDRA PASTORAL HOLDINGS PTY 

LTD 
Represented by: 

E39/2040 
MICHAEL DANIEL KRPEZ 

Represented by: 
 

29 514315 
YUNDAMINDRA PASTORAL HOLDINGS PTY 

LTD 
Represented by: 

L39/261 
ANOVA METALS AUSTRALIA PTY 

LTD 
Represented by: 

 

30 516461 
YUNDAMINDRA PASTORAL HOLDINGS PTY 

LTD 
Represented by: 

L39/271 
ANOVA METALS AUSTRALIA PTY 

LTD 
Represented by: 

 

31 516460 
YUNDAMINDRA PASTORAL HOLDINGS PTY 

LTD 
L39/270 

ANOVA METALS AUSTRALIA PTY 
LTD 

 



 

 

 

MATTER 
NUMBER 

OBJECTION 
NUMBER 

OBJECTOR TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

APPLICANT COMMENTS 

Represented by: Represented by: 

32 512288 
MT MORGANS WA MINING PTY LTD 

Represented by: 
E39/2039 

TOUAREG PTY LTD 
Represented by: 

 
 

33 492041 
DACIAN GOLD LTD 

Represented by: 
E39/1987 

WHITE CLIFF MINERALS LIMITED 
Represented by: 

 

34 517238 
ANOVA METALS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD 

Formerly  EXTERRA Resources Limited 
Represented by: 

L39/267 
MATSA GOLD PTY LIMITED 

Represented by: 
 

35 517975 
FOCUS MINERALS (LAVERTON) PTY LIMITED 

Represented by: 
E38/3278 

MASA RESOURCES LIMITED 
Represented by: 

 

36 516971 
SARACEN GOLD MINES PTY LTD 

Represented by: 
L39/267 

MATSA GOLD PTY LIMITED 
Represented by: 

 

37 519892 
SARACEN METALS PTY LTD 

Represented by: 
E37/1336 

CLEAN POWER RESOURCES PTY 
LTD 

Represented by: 
 

38 520787 
SARACEN METALS PTY LTD 

Represented by: 
E36/930 

ALDORO RESOURCES LIMITED 
Represented by: 

M/O 
(1) 

39 516859 
GOLD ROAD RESOURCES LIMITED 

Represented by: 
E38/3278 

MATSA GOLD PTY LTD 
Represented by: 

 



 

 

 

MATTER 
NUMBER 

OBJECTION 
NUMBER 

OBJECTOR TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

APPLICANT COMMENTS 

40 521034 
PIPER PRESTON PTY LTD 

Represented by: 
E38/3289 

COSMO HOLDINGS (WA) PTY 
LTD 

Represented by: 

M/O 
(1) 

41 510420 
MAGNETIC RESOURCES NL 

Represented by: 
L38/292 

GSM MINING COMPANY PTY 
LTD 

Represented by: 
 

42 499349 
GOLDEN SPUR RESOURCES PTY LTD 

Represented by: 
L36/222 

AUSTRALIAN NICKEL 
INVESTMENTS PTY LTD 

Represented by: 
 

43 517718 
TEC DESERT PTY LTD 

TEC DESERT NO 2 PTY LTD 
Represented by: 

E36/913 
PETER ROMEO GIANNI 

Represented by: 
 

44 517717 
TEC DESERT PTY LTD 

TEC DESERT NO 2 PTY LTD  
Represented by: 

E36/914 
AGNEW GOLD MINING 
COMPANY PTY LIMITED 

Represented by: 
 

45 518373 
TEC DESERT PTY LTD 

TEC DESERT NO 2 PTY LTD  
Represented by: 

E36/915 
JINDALEE RESOURCES LIMITED 

Represented by: 
 

46 517211 
ANGLOGOLD ASHANTI AUSTRALIA LIMITED 

INDEPENDENCE GROUP NL 
Represented by: 

L39/269 
NARNOO MINING PTY LTD 

Represented by: 
 

47 

522343 
522344 
522345 
522346 

ANGLOGOLD ASHANTI AUSTRALIA LIMITED 
Represented by: 

 

P39/5880 
P39/5881 
P39/5882 
P39/5883 

MONUMENTXPLORATION PTY 
LTD 

Represented by: 
 

M/O  
(1) 



 

 

 

MATTER 
NUMBER 

OBJECTION 
NUMBER 

OBJECTOR TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

APPLICANT COMMENTS 

522347 
522348 
522349 

P39/5884 
P39/5885 
P39/5886 

 

48 517737 
STONE RESOURCES AUSTRALIA LIMITED 

Represented by: 
E38/3280 

ANGORA BLUE PTY LTD 
Represented by: 

 

49 518155 
FOCUS MINERALS (LAVERTON) PTY LIMITED 

Represented by: 
E38/3281 

ANGORA BLUE PTY LTD 
Represented by: 

 

50 509993 
3D RESOURCES LIMITED 

Represented by: 
L38/288 

GOLDNET PTY LTD 
Represented by: 

 

51 521095 
ZENITH AUSTRALIA GROUP PTY LTD 

Represented by: 
M37/1333 

NAVIGATOR MINING PTY LTD 
Represented by: 

M/O  
(1) 

52 521170 
ZENITH AUSTRALIA GROUP PTY LTD 

Represented by: 
P40/1464 

KIN MINING NL 
Represented by: 

M/O  
(1) 

53 519459 
ZENITH AUSTRALIA GROUP PTY LTD 

Represented by: 
P40/1458 

KIN MINING NL 
Represented by: 

 

54 513856 
ZENITH AUSTRALIA GROUP PTY LTD 

Represented by: 
E37/1326 

KIN MINING NL 
Represented by: 

 

55 513963 
ZENITH AUSTRALIA GROUP PTY LTD 

Represented by: 
E40/369 

KIN MINING NL 
Represented by: 

 

56 516095 
ZENITH AUSTRALIA GROUP PTY LTD 

Represented by: 
E37/1331 

MAGNETIC RESOURCES NL 
Represented by: 

 



 

 

 

MATTER 
NUMBER 

OBJECTION 
NUMBER 

OBJECTOR TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

APPLICANT COMMENTS 

57 518069 
ZENITH AUSTRALIA GROUP PTY LTD 

Represented by: 
E40/371 

RESOURCES ASSETS PTY LTD 
Represented by: 

 

58 519071 
ZENITH AUSTRALIA GROUP PTY LTD 

Represented by: 
E37/1333 

BRETT JONATHAN WHITE 
Represented by: 

 

59 517249 
ZENITH AUSTRALIA GROUP PTY LTD 

Represented by: 
P37/9099 

ALEXANDER JOHN STEAD 
Represented by: 

 

60 

516096 
516097 
516098 
516099 
516100 
596101 

ZENITH AUSTRALIA GROUP PTY LTD 
Represented by: 

P37/9093 
P37/9087 
P37/9094 
P37/9088 
P37/9089 
P37/9092 

ZANIL PTY LTD 
Represented by: 

 

61 
520655 
520656 
520657 

ZENITH AUSTRALIA GROUP PTY LTD 
Represented by: 

P40/1460 
P40/1461 
P40/1462 

NATHAN MALATESTA 
Represented by: 

 

62 497800 
BULLSEYE MINING LIMITED 

Represented by: 
P37/8880 

WILLIAM BARRY PASCOE 
Represented by: 

 

63 521096 JUPITER MINES LIMITED E36/931 
ALDORO RESOURCES LIMITED 

Represented by: 
M/O 
(1) 

64 521357 
PAUL PHILIP WYMER 

Represented by: 
M38/445 

GLEN WILLIAM TEECE 
Represented by: 

M/O 
(1) 

 

 

 




