

Government of Western Australia Department of Mines, Industry Regulation and Safety Mineral Titles Division

WARDEN'S COURT CAUSE LIST

WARDEN'S COURT LEONORA
ROCHESTER STREET
LEONORA

BEFORE WARDEN S DE MAIO

AT 02:15PM
ON TUESDAY 6TH MARCH 2018

MATTER NUMBER	OBJECTION NUMBER	OBJECTOR	TENEMENT AFFECTED	APPLICANT	COMMENTS
1	516158	MINARA PASTORAL HOLDINGS PTY LTD Represented by:	E38/3272	JINDALEE RESOURCES LIMITED Represented by:	
2	516156	MURRIN MURRIN OPERATION PTY LTD Represented by:	E38/3272	JINDALEE RESOURCES LIMITED. Represented by:	
3	518378	MINARA PASTORAL HOLDINGS PTY LTD Represented by:	P39/5856	PHILLIP COSTELLO Represented by:	
4	517952	MINARA PASTORAL HOLDINGS PTY LTD Represented by:	E39/2058	MONUMENT EXPLORATION PTY LTD Represented by:	
5	511044	MINARA PASTORAL HOLDINGS PTY LTD Represented by:	P39/5837	MONUMENT EXPLORATION PTY LTD Represented by:	
6	521128 521129 521130 521131 521132 521133 521134	GLENMURRIN PTY LTD MURRIN MURRIN HOLDINGS PTY LTD Represented by:	P39/5880 P39/5881 P39/5882 P39/5883 P39/5884 P39/5885 P39/5886	MONUMENT EXPLORATION PTY LTD Represented by:	M/O (1)
7	521280 521281 521282 521283 251284	MINARA PASTORAL HOLDINGS PTY LTD Represented by:	P39/5880 P39/5881 P39/5882 P39/5883 P39/5884	MONUMENT EXPLORATION PTY LTD Represented by	M/O (1)

MATTER NUMBER	OBJECTION NUMBER	OBJECTOR	TENEMENT AFFECTED	APPLICANT	COMMENTS
	251285 251286		P39/5885 P39/5886		
8	511762	MINARA PASTORAL HOLDINGS PTY LTD Represented by:	E39/2039	TOUAREG PTY LTD Represented by:	M/O
9	511765	MURRIN MURRIN OPEATION PTY LTD Represented by:	E39/2039	TOUAREG PTY LTD Represented by:	
10	511777	MINARA PASTORAL HOLDINGS PTY LTD Represented by:	E38/3255	TOUAREG PTY LTD Represented by:	
11	511764	MURRIN MURRIN OPEATION PTY LTD Represented by:	E38/3255	TOUAREG PTY LTD Represented by:	
12	516157	MURRIN MURRIN OPEATION PTY LTD Represented by:	E38/3273	TOUAREG PTY LTD Represented by:	
13	516159	MINARA PASTORAL HOLDINGS PTY LTD Represented by:	E38/3273	TOUAREG PTY LTD Represented by:	
14	521005 521006 521007 521008 521009 521010 521011 521012	GLENMURRIN PTY LTD MURRIN MURRIN HOLDINGS PTY LTD Represented by:	P39/5872 P39/5873 P39/5874 P39/5875 P39/5876 P39/5877 P39/5878	ANGLOGOLD ASHANTI AUSTRALIA LIMITED Represented by:	M/O (1)

MATTER NUMBER	OBJECTION NUMBER	OBJECTOR	TENEMENT AFFECTED	APPLICANT	COMMENTS
15	521013 521014 521015 521016 521017 521018 521019 521020	MINARA PASTORAL HOLDINGS PTY LTD Represented by:	P39/5872 P39/5873 P39/5874 P39/5875 P39/5876 P39/5877 P39/5878 P39/5879	ANGLOGOLD ASHANTI AUSTRALIA LIMITED Represented by:	M/O (1)
16	512551	MINARA PASTORAL HOLDINGS PTY LTD Represented by:	M37/1328	NAVIGATOR MINING PTY LTD Represented by:	
17	518428	MINARA PASTORAL HOLDINGS PTY LTD Represented by:	M37/1331	NAVIGATOR MINING PTY LTD Represented by:	
18	516142	MINARA PASTORAL HOLDINGS PTY LTD Represented by:	M37/1329	NAVIGATOR MINING PTY LTD Represented by:	
19	516143	MINARA PASTORAL HOLDINGS PTY LTD Represented by:	M37/1330	NAVIGATOR MINING PTY LTD Represented by:	
20	514557	MINARA PASTORAL HOLDINGS PTY LTD Represented by:	M39/1119	KIN MINING NL Represented by:	
21	518073	MINARA PASTORAL HOLDINGS PTY LTD Represented by:	P39/5859	KIN MINING NL Represented by:	
22	518075	MINARA PASTORAL HOLDINGS PTY LTD Represented by:	P39/5860	KIN MINING NL Represented by:	

MATTER NUMBER	OBJECTION NUMBER	OBJECTOR	TENEMENT AFFECTED	APPLICANT	COMMENTS
23	518076	MINARA PASTORAL HOLDINGS PTY LTD Represented by:	P39/5861	KIN MINING NL Represented by:	
24	517958	MINARA PASTORAL HOLDINGS PTY LTD Represented by:	P39/5862	KIN MINING NL Represented by:	
25	518077	MINARA PASTORAL HOLDINGS PTY LTD Represented by:	P39/5863	KIN MINING NL Represented by:	
26	518081	MINARA PASTORAL HOLDINGS PTY LTD Represented by:	P39/5864	KIN MINING NL Represented by:	
27	521484	MINARA PASTORAL HOLDINGS PTY LTD Represented by:	P39/5887	STEPHEN CONWAY KEILTY & ROBERT EDWARD ROSEWARNE Represented by:	M/O (1)
28	511883	YUNDAMINDRA PASTORAL HOLDINGS PTY LTD Represented by:	E39/2040	MICHAEL DANIEL KRPEZ Represented by:	
29	514315	YUNDAMINDRA PASTORAL HOLDINGS PTY LTD Represented by:	L39/261	ANOVA METALS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD Represented by:	
30	516461	YUNDAMINDRA PASTORAL HOLDINGS PTY LTD Represented by:	L39/271	ANOVA METALS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD Represented by:	
31	516460	YUNDAMINDRA PASTORAL HOLDINGS PTY LTD	L39/270	ANOVA METALS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD	

MATTER NUMBER	OBJECTION NUMBER	OBJECTOR	TENEMENT AFFECTED	APPLICANT	COMMENTS
		Represented by:		Represented by:	
32	512288	MT MORGANS WA MINING PTY LTD Represented by:	E39/2039	TOUAREG PTY LTD Represented by:	
33	492041	DACIAN GOLD LTD Represented by:	E39/1987	WHITE CLIFF MINERALS LIMITED Represented by:	
34	517238	ANOVA METALS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD Formerly EXTERRA Resources Limited Represented by:	L39/267	MATSA GOLD PTY LIMITED Represented by:	
35	517975	FOCUS MINERALS (LAVERTON) PTY LIMITED Represented by:	E38/3278	MASA RESOURCES LIMITED Represented by:	
36	516971	SARACEN GOLD MINES PTY LTD Represented by:	L39/267	MATSA GOLD PTY LIMITED Represented by:	
37	519892	SARACEN METALS PTY LTD Represented by:	E37/1336	CLEAN POWER RESOURCES PTY LTD Represented by:	
38	520787	SARACEN METALS PTY LTD Represented by:	E36/930	ALDORO RESOURCES LIMITED Represented by:	M/O (1)
39	516859	GOLD ROAD RESOURCES LIMITED Represented by:	E38/3278	MATSA GOLD PTY LTD Represented by:	

MATTER NUMBER	OBJECTION NUMBER	OBJECTOR	TENEMENT AFFECTED	APPLICANT	COMMENTS
40	521034	PIPER PRESTON PTY LTD Represented by:	E38/3289	COSMO HOLDINGS (WA) PTY LTD Represented by:	M/O (1)
41	510420	MAGNETIC RESOURCES NL Represented by:	L38/292	GSM MINING COMPANY PTY LTD Represented by:	
42	499349	GOLDEN SPUR RESOURCES PTY LTD Represented by:	L36/222	AUSTRALIAN NICKEL INVESTMENTS PTY LTD Represented by:	
43	517718	TEC DESERT PTY LTD TEC DESERT NO 2 PTY LTD Represented by:	E36/913	PETER ROMEO GIANNI Represented by:	
44	517717	TEC DESERT PTY LTD TEC DESERT NO 2 PTY LTD Represented by:	E36/914	AGNEW GOLD MINING COMPANY PTY LIMITED Represented by:	
45	518373	TEC DESERT PTY LTD TEC DESERT NO 2 PTY LTD Represented by:	E36/915	JINDALEE RESOURCES LIMITED Represented by:	
46	517211	ANGLOGOLD ASHANTI AUSTRALIA LIMITED INDEPENDENCE GROUP NL Represented by:	L39/269	NARNOO MINING PTY LTD Represented by:	
47	522343 522344 522345 522346	ANGLOGOLD ASHANTI AUSTRALIA LIMITED Represented by:	P39/5880 P39/5881 P39/5882 P39/5883	MONUMENTXPLORATION PTY LTD Represented by:	M/O (1)

MATTER NUMBER	OBJECTION NUMBER	OBJECTOR	TENEMENT AFFECTED	APPLICANT	COMMENTS
	522347 522348 522349		P39/5884 P39/5885 P39/5886		
48	517737	STONE RESOURCES AUSTRALIA LIMITED Represented by:	E38/3280	ANGORA BLUE PTY LTD Represented by:	
49	518155	FOCUS MINERALS (LAVERTON) PTY LIMITED Represented by:	E38/3281	ANGORA BLUE PTY LTD Represented by:	
50	509993	3D RESOURCES LIMITED Represented by:	L38/288	GOLDNET PTY LTD Represented by:	
51	521095	ZENITH AUSTRALIA GROUP PTY LTD Represented by:	M37/1333	NAVIGATOR MINING PTY LTD Represented by:	M/O (1)
52	521170	ZENITH AUSTRALIA GROUP PTY LTD Represented by:	P40/1464	KIN MINING NL Represented by:	M/O (1)
53	519459	ZENITH AUSTRALIA GROUP PTY LTD Represented by:	P40/1458	KIN MINING NL Represented by:	
54	513856	ZENITH AUSTRALIA GROUP PTY LTD Represented by:	E37/1326	KIN MINING NL Represented by:	
55	513963	ZENITH AUSTRALIA GROUP PTY LTD Represented by:	E40/369	KIN MINING NL Represented by:	
56	516095	ZENITH AUSTRALIA GROUP PTY LTD Represented by:	E37/1331	MAGNETIC RESOURCES NL Represented by:	

MATTER NUMBER	OBJECTION NUMBER	OBJECTOR	TENEMENT AFFECTED	APPLICANT	COMMENTS
57	518069	ZENITH AUSTRALIA GROUP PTY LTD Represented by:	E40/371	RESOURCES ASSETS PTY LTD Represented by:	
58	519071	ZENITH AUSTRALIA GROUP PTY LTD Represented by:	E37/1333	BRETT JONATHAN WHITE Represented by:	
59	517249	ZENITH AUSTRALIA GROUP PTY LTD Represented by:	P37/9099	ALEXANDER JOHN STEAD Represented by:	
60	516096 516097 516098 516099 516100 596101	ZENITH AUSTRALIA GROUP PTY LTD Represented by:	P37/9093 P37/9087 P37/9094 P37/9088 P37/9089 P37/9092	ZANIL PTY LTD Represented by:	
61	520655 520656 520657	ZENITH AUSTRALIA GROUP PTY LTD Represented by:	P40/1460 P40/1461 P40/1462	NATHAN MALATESTA Represented by:	
62	497800	BULLSEYE MINING LIMITED Represented by:	P37/8880	WILLIAM BARRY PASCOE Represented by:	
63	521096	JUPITER MINES LIMITED	E36/931	ALDORO RESOURCES LIMITED Represented by:	M/O (1)
64	521357	PAUL PHILIP WYMER Represented by:	M38/445	GLEN WILLIAM TEECE Represented by:	M/O (1)